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Winners All @ Lion Lake Finish Area

Much remains to beaddressedetweenHeather Cauffman (left), Will Hammerquist
(third from left) and outgoing R.D. Pat Caffrey (between them)but they have anagreement
in principle, and intend to move the event to Polebridge up the North Fork of the Flathead
River, along the western boundary of Glacier National Park Patwill assist ina two-year
transition. Next year look for the three of themagain dishing out awards

The 2014divisional winners pictured are, continuing from left to right, Ben Bucklin,
Paolo Venturini, Lindsay Swan, Michele Anderson, Christopher Goodwin and SusanGallup.
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Paolo Venturini came all the way from Italy to win the Masters Division



Place

LE GRI1ZZ50 MILE ULTRAMARATHON
October 11, 2014

RUNNER

Womens Open Division

1
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Lindsay Swan
Rachel Bucklin
Amanda Blair
Kate Dolan

Katie Gill
Samantha Lea Shuss
Tasha Nott

Jacey Anderson
Sarah Caffrey

J. P. Walters
Becky Middleton
Samantha Forrest
Eimanne El Zein

Mens Masters Division
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Paolo Venturini

Bill Fitzner

Edward C. Irvine Jr.
Chad Fisher

Jeff Burgess

Eric Eder

John Dayton

Bayne French
William Rideg

Mens Open Division

1
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Benjamin Bucklin
Brian Rhodes-Devey
Casey Weinman
Conor Renouf

Ryan Kipp

Andy LeFriec

Zack Strong

Curtis Moen

Tyler Bucklin

Nick Peterson
Andrew Bucklin
Matthew Bucklin
Courtney Tyree

Kyle Cochrane
David Gardner
Cameron Gehrman
Erich James Hellstrom
Bo Gibson

Jeff Metsky
Christopher Dingman
Donald Aslinger
Nicholas Wethington
Blake Spiegelberg

TIME

7:11:44
7:17:52
7:26:38
9:06:52
9:06:52
9:06:52
9:12:54
9:31:51
9:36:50
9:37:35
9:50:31
9:51:48
12:58:00

7:23:34
7:48:35
8:08:09
8:55:59
8:58:33
9:06:12
9:24:46
9:53:12
10:15:47

6:14:47
6:28:13
6:41:14
6:51:34
6:57:56
7:08:24
7:15:29
7:43:02
7:56:08
8:16:56
8:17:58
8:38:38
8:41:45
8:51:22
9:01:09
9:01:35
9:04:12
9:14:15
9:42:43
9:56:45
10:16:12
11:20:07
12:18:20

OFFICIAL RESULTS

HOMETOWN

Bozeman
Spokane
Kalispell
Missoula
Bozeman
Boise
Calgary
Bozeman
Missoula
Boulder
Whitefish
Bozeman
Edmonds

Rovolon

Spokane

Deer Park

Boise

Coeur doAl ene
Bond

Helena

Whitefish

Missoula

Spokane
Whitefish
Missoula
Regina
Spokane Valley
Spokane
Bozeman
Butte
Conrad
Libby
Missoula
Missoula
Laurel
Missoula
Spokane
Bozeman
Helena
Loogootee
Whitefish
Dubois
Spokane
Missoula
Sheridan

WA

ID
AB

WA

ITA
WA
WA
ID
ID
CcoO

WA

SK
WA
WA

WA

wy
WA

wYy

AGE

29
36
24
24
22
26
39
22
28
39
37
23
21

46
48
47
44
40
43
43
44
48

36
25
24
24
36
31
31
28
38
33
29
35
32
29
34
22
23
24
33
32
30
32
30



Place

RUNNER

Womens Masters Division
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Michele Anderson
Debbie Gibson
Catherine Greer
Stephanie Eldore
Deanna Ashby
Kelly Wilson

Kelly Hamilton
Adriana McKenzie
Birgid Niedenzu
Susie Ro

Julie Powell
Jennifer Saunders
Deanna Alvarez

Mens Seniors Division
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Christopher Goodwin
Don Demetriades
John Lester
Charles Corfield
Jim Sessions
Brian Kathol
James Derby
Martin Miller
Richard Dingman
Tim Scott

Todd LaValley
Gary Sparr

Paul McDowell
Dusty Moller
Stuart White

Max Welker
Charles Steele
Tim Marchant

Womens Seniors Division

1
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Susan Gallup

Barbara Brown Crockett
Gunhild Swanson
Nancy Anderson

Sylvia Quinn

Mary Ann Clute

Kathie Lang

Donna Creditor

Mary McDowell

photo by Dianne Earley LaValley

TIME

7:15:09
7:17:11
9:42:16
9:43:26
9:44:02
9:49:20
10:07:30
10:15:12
10:18:05
10:24:58
10:30:12
11:01:02
14:08:23

7:26:42
8:22:59
8:49:20
9:17:09
9:21:29
9:35:59
9:38:39
9:54:35
9:56:45
9:59:39
10:19:47
10:47:25
10:57:09
11:09:22
11:22:12
11:55:38
12:14:21
12:45:21

8:41:10
9:22:22
9:42:02
10:18:58
10:24:58
11:51:23
11:59:40
12:11:15
12:15:18

HOMETOWN

Livingston
Helena
Spokane
Priest Lake
Spokane
Bozeman
Columbia Falls
Hamilton
Harrison
Seattle

Dalton Gardens
Ammon
Seattle

Spokane
Bozeman
Missoula
Boulder
Idaho Falls
Calgary
Spokane
Helena
Dubois
Free Home
Spokane
Columbia Falls
Ranchester
Las Vegas
Portland
Tacoma
Bozeman
St. Ignatius

Calgary
Sandpoint
Spokane Valley
Missoula
Spokane
Spokane
Klamath Falls
Sheridan
Ranchester

WA
ID
WA

ID
WA
ID
ID
WA

WA

(60]
ID
AB
WA

wy
GA
WA

wy
NV
OR
WA

AB
ID
WA

WA
WA
OR
wy
wy

AGE

45
49
49
40
43
46
42
47
49
43
48
42
43

53
53
50
56
56
55
50
62
65
50
50
65
63
70
67
72
59
56

51
56
70
60
77
62
65
54
59



SPLIT TIMES

MILE MILE MILE MILE MILE MILE FINISH

PLACE TAG ENDORPHIN MACHINE 17.6 27.6 32.0 36.0 41.4 46.7 50.0
1 2067 Benjamin Bucklin 2:02 3:14 3:50 4:21 5:04 5:46 6:14:47
2 2083 Brian Rhodes-Devey 2:09 3:23 4:02 4:34 5:14 6:00 6:2813
3 2082 Casey Weinman 2:11 3 :31 4:11 4:43 5:28 6:13 6:141:14
4 2066 Conor Renouf 2:15 3:35 4:20 4:57 5:43 6:26 6:51:34
5 2062 Ryan Kipp 2:16 3 :34 4:12 4:50 5:38 6:29 65756
6 2060 AndyLlLeFriec 2:15 3:40 4:25 5:00 5:50 6:40 7:0824
7 1952 Lindsay Swan 2:32 4 :00 4:37 5:10 5:56 6:42 7:11:44
8 2098 Michele Anderson 2:31 3:59 4:38 5:12 6:01 6:46 7:15.09
9 2068 Zack Strong 2:20 3 :49 4:33 5:05 5:54 6:44 71529
10 2092 Debbie Gibson 2:25 3 :54 4:36 5:13 6:02 6:48 7:17:11
11 1919 Rachel Bucklin 2:25 3 :57 4:39 5:15 6:03 6:49 7:17:52
12 2058 Paolo Venturini 2:16 3 :43 4:25 5:02 5:56 6:50 72334
13 1908 Amanda Blair 2:24 3 :53 4:39 5:16 6:06 6:57 7:26:38
14 2114 Christopher Goodwin 2:30 3:57 4:40 5:17 6:07 6:57 72642
15 2072 Curtis Moen 2:25 3:53 4:34 5:13 6:05 7:00 7:43.02
16 2056 Bill Fitzner 2:32 4 :07 4:54 5:32 6:23 7:14 74835
17 2075 Tyler Bucklin 2:31 4 :07 4:57 5:37 6:31 7:24 75608
18 2057 Edward C. Irvine Jr. 2:26 3 :55 4:43 5:28 6:23 7:18 8:08:09
19 2079 Nick Peterson 2:23 4 :02 4:57 5:37 6:36 7:36 81656
20 2084 Andrew Bucklin 2:41 4 :28 5:24 6:00 6:55 7:46 8:17:58
21 2126 Don Demetriades 2:20 3 :48 4:41 5:22 6:21 7:18 8:22:59
22 2076 Matthew Bucklin 2:42 4 :28 5:25 6:06 7:04 8:03 8:38:38
23 2136  Susan Gallup 2:55 4 :34 5:24 6:07 7:02 8:03 84110
24 2064 Courtney Tyree 2:43 4 : 22 5:12 5:56 6:51 7:53 84145
25 2127 John Lester 2:34 4 :16 5:11 5:59 7:01 8:07 84920
26 2078 Kyle Cochrane 2:31 4 :21 5:13 5:58 7:00 8:08 85122
27 2055 Chad Fisher 2:59 4 :44 5:34 6:17 7:19 8:20 85559
28 2051 Jeff Burgess 3:14 4 :59 5:46 6:28 7:25 8:25 85833
29 2070 David Gardner 2:34 4 :20 5:20 6:11 7:13 8: 27 9:01.09
30 2085 Cameron Gehrman 3:02 4:57 5:51 6:35 7:32 8:28 90135
31 2065 Erich James Hellstrom 2:45 4 :33 5:21 6:09 7:27 8:26 90412
32 2050 Eric Eder 2:45 4 :31 5:19 6:04 7:07 8:20 9:06:12
33 2006 Kate Dolan 2:52 4 :46 5:41 6:27 7:31 8:31 90652
33 2047 Katie Gill 2:52 4 :46 5:41 6:27 7:31 8:31 90652
33 2048 Samantha lLea Shuss 2:52 4 :46 5:41 6:27 7:31 8:31 90652
36 2035 Tasha Nott 2:52 4 :34 5:24 7:15 8:31 91254
37 2080 Bo Gibson 2:42 4 :33 5:31 6:18 7:26 8:33 9:14:15
38 2120 Charles Corfield 2:47 4 : 39 5:33 6:24 7:30 8:37 9:17:09
39 2116 Jim Sessions 3:09 5:02 5:57 6:43 7:43 8:45 9:21:29
40 2130 BarbaraBrown Crockett 2:49 4 :43 5:41 6:32 7:38 8:44 92222
41 2054 John Dayton 2:59 4 :55 5:51 6:39 7:42 8:44 9:24:46
42 1995 Jacey Anderson 3:19 5:21 6:15 6:59 7:57 8:55 93151
43 2123 Brian Kathol 3:05 5:01 5:58 6:46 7:50 8:55 9:3559
44 2029 Sarah Caffrey 3:11 5:0 6:05 6:55 7:58 8:59 9:36:50
45 2004 J.P.Walters 3:09 5:03 5:5 6:44 7:50 8:59 93735
46 2118 James Derby 3:06 5:07 6:01 6:48 7:56 9:00 93839
47 2131 Gunhild Swanson 3:05 4 :57 5:51 6:40 7:49 9:00 94202
48 2099 Catherine Greer 2:54 4 :56 5:55 6:44 7:59 9:06 94216
49 2077 Jeff Metsky 3:02 5:02 6:02 6:54 7:59 9:08 94243
50 2095 Stephanie Eldore 3:00 4 :54 5:59 6:48 7:54 9:03 94326
51 2091 DeannaAshby 3:00 4 :59 5:59 6:48 7:54 9:03 944.02
52 2096 Kelly Wilson 3:04 5:08 6:06 6:56 8:05 9:11 94920
53 2049 Becky Middleton 2:52 4 :57 6:14 7:07 8:13 9:14 95031




MILE MILE MILE MILE MILE MILE FINISH
PLACE TAG ENDORPHIN MACHINE 17.6 27.6 32.0 36.0 41.4 46.7 50.0
54 1955 Samantha Forrest 2:57 4 :46 5:50 6:45 7:49 9:00 95148
55 2059 Bayne French 9: 14 9:53:12
56 2124  Martin Miller 3:10 5:11 6:07 6:59 8:04 9:13 954:35
57 2081 Christopher Dingman 2:53 4 :55 5:58 6:48 7:55 9:19 95645
57 2125 Richard Dingman 3:18 5:18 6:15 7:03 8:08 9:14 956:45
59 2110 Tim Scott 3:02 5:03 6:05 6:5 8:01 9:13 9:59:39
60 2100 Kelly Hamilton 3:03 5:12 6:20 7:11 8:16 9: 25 10:07:30
61 2104 Adriana McKenzie 3:16 5:23 6:28 7:19 8:27 9:35 10:15:12
62 2053 William Rideg 3:19 5:21 6:20 7:10 8:20 9: 25 10:15:47
63 2063 Donald Aslinger 3:04 5:07 5:58 6:49 7:51 9:20 10:16:12
64 2097 Birgid Niedenzu 3:17 5:24 6:29 7:20 8:32 9:38 10:18:.05
65 2137 Nancy Anderson 3:19 5:21 6:21 7:15 8:24 9: 33 10:18:58
66 2111 Todd LaValley 3:04 5:08 6:19 7:12 8:24 9: 40 10:19:47
67 2103 Susie Ro 3:09 5:19 6:19 7:13 8:20 9: 37 10:24:58
67 2135 SylviaQuinn 3:09 5:13 6:13 7:08 8:18 9: 37 10:24:58
69 2101 Julie Powell 3:17 5:24 6:29 7:20 8:32 9:43 10:30:12
70 2121  Gary Sparr 3:21 5:24 6:39 7:37 8:47 10: 01 10:47:25
71 2117 Paul McDowell 3:05 5:21 6:25 7:19 8:31 10: 07 10:57:09
72 2090 Jennifer Saunders 3:33 5:45 6:47 7:40 8:57 10: 16 11:01:02
73 2113 Dusty Moller 3:15 5:33 6:38 7:35 8:53 10: 18 11:09:22
74 2073 Nicholas Wethington 3:23 5:44 6:43 7:41 9:00 10: 27 11:20:07
75CHIEF  Stuart White 3:33 5:55 7:03 8:02 9:18 10: 36 11:22:12
76 CHIEF  Mary Ann Clute 3:51 6 :13 7:22 8:20 9:41 11: 02 11:51:23
77 2122 Max Welker 3:47 6 :14 7:27 8:24 9:38 11: 03 11:55:38
78 2132 Kathie Lang 3:53 6 :27 7:35 8:36 9:55 11: 13 11:59:40
79 2133 Donna Creditor 3:51 6 :21 7:15 8:28 9:48 11: 17 12:11:15
80 2115 Charles Steele 3:51 6:19 7:36 8:36 10: 04 11: 22 12:14:21
81 2134 Mary McDowell 3:51 6 :36 7:47 8:46 10: 08 11: 27 12:15:18
82 2071 Blake Spiegelberg 3:19 5:45 6:51 8:04 12:18:20
83 2119 Tim Marchant 3:46 6 :19 7:36 8:45 10: 19 11: 47 12:4521
84 2000 Eimanne El Zein 3:21 12:58:00
85 2102 DeannaAlvarez 4: 09 14:08:23
CHIEF Larry Carroll 3:05 5:07 6:01 6:51 8:14
2052 Adam Salmon 2:47 4 : 48 5:53 7:04
2069 Blake Gerke 3:02
2061 Matt Glew 3:32
2112 Mike Mustari

Overall Winners:

Benjamin Bucklin & Lindsay Swan



